
SPRING 2024 Faculty / Instructor OFFICE HOURS
*Office Hours Modality Depedent on Course*

**All Times listed are PST**
Course 
Number

Course Title Primary Instructor Contact Office Hours

POLI 11D Comparative Politics Desposato, Scott sdesposato@ucsd.edu Mondays, 1:15pm-2:15pm

POLI 12D International Relations Gartzke, Erik egartzke@ucsd.edu 
Fridays, 10:00 - 10:50pm

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/94131905640

POLI 13D Power asnd Justice Matthew Draper mdraper@ucsd.edu
Mondays and Wednesdays, 1 - 1:50pm
https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/97264549707 

POLI 30D Political Inquiry Desposato, Scott sdesposato@ucsd.edu Mondays, 1:15pm-2:15pm

POLI 100E Interest Group Politics Pitcher, Kennedy kmiddlet@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays, 2pm - 3pm

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/2297371852 

POLI 104P Science, Technology, and the Law Orfield, Michael morfield@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays and Thursdays, 11am after class unit last question. 

Zoom meeting by appointment 

POLI 104U Intoduction to Business Law Nichter, Maysa mnichter@ucsd.edu
Fridays, 9:00am - 11:00am 

https://calendly.com/mnichter 

POLI 108 Politics of Multiculturalism Adida, Claire cadida@ucsd.edu
Mondays and Wednesdays, 9 - 11am

By Appointment  

POLI 110C Revolution and Reaction: Political Thought from Kant to Nietzsche Soon, Valerie vsoon@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays and Thursdays, 9:30am - 10:30am

Location: SSB 375

POLI 120 Germany: Before, During, and After Division Hansen, Jan j5hansen@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 124A Political Consequences of Electoral Systems Fortunato, David dfortunato@ucsd.edu By Appointment 

POLI 136A Nationalism and Politics Roeder, Philip proeder@ucsd.edu
Mondays, 11am - 12pm 

SSB 382

POLI 140D International Human Rights Law: Rights of Migrants Wong, Tom nichter@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 142D Weapons of Mass Destruction Gartzke, Erik egartzke@ucsd.edu 
Fridays, 11am to 11:50am

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/91617454349

POLI 145C International Relations After the Cold War: Theory and Prospect Fisk, David dfisk@ucsd.edu
Wednesdays, 2:15 - 4:15pm 

By Appointment

POLI 150A Politics of Immigration Wong, Tom tkw005@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 160AA Introduction to Policy Analysis Bergman, Matthew mebergman@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays, 10:50 - 11:50am

By Appointment

POLI 170A Applied Data Analysis for Political Science Skillman, Rachel rskillman@ucsd.edu
Wednesdays, 12:00 - 1:00pm 

By Appointment 

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/98266308071
https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/98266308071
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/0/appointments/schedules/AcZssZ21JonbY4HweroE_oiVFB6BRI5t6NWgJjPsgzEy9CtdAut_V4jZ4hIonLRnBi-zvRQNFY8TCoP5
https://calendly.com/dfortunato/office-hours?month=2024-05
https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/91765507699
https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/91765507699

